

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	170	177	Version:	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/9/2	2017			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action:	5/31/2017		
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing settlement of the claims of the estate and children of Barbara Killebrew for the total amount of \$200,000.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	CLAIMS PAYMENT							
Attachments:	1. City Attorney Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Impact Statement							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result	Tally
5/9/2017	0	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL	A	SSIGNED TO		
5/22/2017	0	JUDICIA COMMI <sup>-</sup>	RY & LEGI	SLAT	ION R	ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
5/31/2017	0	СОММС	ON COUNC	IL	Al	DOPTED	Pass	15:0
6/9/2017	0	MAYOR			SI	GNED		

## 170177

ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing settlement of the claims of the estate and children of Barbara Killebrew for the total amount of \$200,000.

This resolution authorizes settlement of negligence and wrongful death claims by the estate and children of Barbara Killebrew for the total amount of \$200,000.

Whereas, The claimants, LaShea Killebrew, Lawanda Killebrew, Shondell Killebrew and Letoyia Killebrew, together with the Estate of Barbara Killebrew, filed a notice of claim and notice of circumstances giving rise to a claim concerning allegations of negligence on the part of employees of the Milwaukee Police Department in regard to the death of Barbara Killebrew on June 24, 2014; and

Whereas, The claimants and the City of Milwaukee have entered into an agreement to settle the claims raised by them in the above-referenced claim for the total amount of \$200,000; and

Whereas, The City Attorney recommends that the City of Milwaukee settle this claim; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the proper City officers be and hereby are authorized and directed to issue a City check in the sum of \$200,000 to the Trust Account of Sperling Law Offices, LLC, to be charged to the Damages and Claims Fund, Account No. 0001-1490-S118-006300; and, be it

Further Resolved, That for and in consideration of the above-referenced payment, claimants will provide to the City releases as approved by the City Attorney of any and all claims arising out of or in any way related to the subject incident. City Attorney MRH:mrh

May 4, 2017 1032-2014-2821:239172